
Clarion (3-9) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (12-4)
3/7/2024 at Winter Haven, FL (Diamondplex B)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bowne, Emmy (5-2)
Loss: Emma Hipps (3-4)
HBP: Emma Hipps
PB: None
 
Start: 1:52 PM   Time: 1:34   Attendance: 65   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Clarion 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 3
Concordia-St. Paul 0 2 3 2 3 10 10 0

Clarion 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Buchleitner ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
kathryn O'Horo 2b 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Desi Allen 1b 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Tori Martrano 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Haylie Rimmey rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Delanie Davison dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Billie Aguglia c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Annika Smith lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alexis Valencia cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Emma Hipps p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kailey Vaillancourt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 6 2 3 1 7

HR: kathryn O'Horo (1)
E: Desi Allen (1); Billie Aguglia (1); Emma Hipps (1)

Concordia-St. Paul 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Monty, Alexis 3b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rosenthal, Riley 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Heislen, Clara cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Sharum, Danni dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Avery pr/dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Houston, Alexus rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Pelzer, Sydney ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Scamehorn, Annalise 1b 1 0 1 2 2 0 0
    Turgeon, Tori pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dana, Bryleigh c 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Novak, Rachel lf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Bowne, Emmy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 10 10 8 3 1 2

2B: Heislen, Clara (1); Scamehorn, Annalise (1); Novak, Rachel (2)
SH: Monty, Alexis (1)
SB: Heislen, Clara (1)
CS: Monty, Alexis (1)
HBP: Sharum, Danni (1)

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Hipps (L, 3-4) 3.0 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 12 14 6 0 54
Kailey Vaillancourt 1.1 5 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 0 3 49
Totals 10 10 6 3 1 0 0 1 0 22 27 6 3 103

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bowne, Emmy (W, 5-2) 5.0 6 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 21 24 12 2 91
Totals 6 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 21 24 12 2 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 1st CLA CSP
Buchleitner struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
K. O'Horo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
D. Allen singled to right center (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
T. Martrano walked (3-2 BFFBBB); D. Allen advanced to second. 0 0
T. Martrano advanced to second on a wild pitch; D. Allen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
H. Rimmey walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
D. Davison fouled out to 3b (2-2 KSFBB). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 1st CLA CSP
Monty, A. singled to center field (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Monty, A. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Rosenthal,R. fouled out to 1b (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Heislen, C. flied out to lf (2-2 FBBF). 0 0

Clarion - Top of 2nd CLA CSP
B. Aguglia popped up to 1b (3-2 SBBFB). 0 0
A. Smith popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
A. Valencia grounded out to 3b (3-2 FSBFBB). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 2nd CLA CSP
Sharum, D. hit by pitch (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
Johnson, A. pinch ran for Sharum, D.. 0 0
Houston, A. singled to left field (2-1 FBB); Johnson, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Pelzer, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Scamehorn, A doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Houston, A. scored; Johnson, A. scored. 0 2
Scamehorn, A out at second c to 3b to 2b. 0 2
Dana, B. lined out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 0 2

Clarion - Top of 3rd CLA CSP
Buchleitner flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 2
K. O'Horo walked (3-2 KFBBFFFBB). 0 2
D. Allen singled down the lf line (1-1 BK); K. O'Horo advanced to second. 0 2
T. Martrano flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 0 2
H. Rimmey reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); D. Allen advanced to second; K. O'Horo out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 2

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 3rd CLA CSP
Novak, R. doubled to left field (3-2 SBKFFBFB). 0 2
Monty, A. reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the error (0-0); Novak, R.
advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned. 0 3
Rosenthal,R. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Heislen, C. doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Monty, A. scored, unearned. 0 4
Johnson, A. to dp. 0 4
Heislen, C. stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 5
Johnson, A. flied out to lf (2-2 KBSB). 0 5
Houston, A. flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 0 5

Clarion - Top of 4th CLA CSP
D. Davison flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 5
B. Aguglia lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 5
A. Smith singled to center field (0-1 S). 0 5



A. Valencia popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 4th CLA CSP
Vaillancourt to p for E. Hipps. 0 5
Pelzer, S. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 5
Scamehorn, A walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Dana, B. walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Scamehorn, A advanced to second. 0 5
Novak, R. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FFB); Dana, B. advanced to second; Scamehorn, A out at third
ss to 3b. 0 5
Monty, A. singled to shortstop (1-1 BF); Novak, R. advanced to second; Dana, B. advanced to third. 0 5
Rosenthal,R. singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 SBSB); Monty, A. advanced to third; Novak, R. scored;
Dana, B. scored. 0 7
Heislen, C. grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 7

Clarion - Top of 5th CLA CSP
Buchleitner singled to left field (1-1 FB). 0 7
K. O'Horo homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Buchleitner scored. 2 7
D. Allen singled to center field (2-2 BFBF). 2 7
T. Martrano popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 2 7
H. Rimmey popped up to ss (0-0). 2 7
D. Davison flied out to rf (0-2 FSF). 2 7

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 5th CLA CSP
Johnson, A. singled up the middle (2-2 KBFBF). 2 7
Houston, A. singled through the left side (0-1 K); Johnson, A. advanced to second. 2 7
Pelzer, S. reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by 3b (1-2 KFB); Houston, A. advanced to second,
advanced to third on the error; Johnson, A. out at third 3b unassisted. 2 7
Scamehorn, A walked (3-0 BBBB); Pelzer, S. advanced to second. 2 7
Turgeon, T. pinch ran for Scamehorn, A. 2 7
Dana, B. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KK); Turgeon, T. advanced to second; Pelzer,
S. advanced to third; Houston, A. scored. 2 8
Novak, R. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Dana, B. advanced to third; Turgeon, T. scored; Pelzer, S.
scored, unearned. 2 10


